30/11/33



जादी का भगत महोत्सव वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय ,वाणिज्य विभाग विकास आयुक्त का कार्यालय नौएडा विशेष आर्थिक क्षेत्र

भारत सरकार

नौएडा दादरी रोड, फेज-II, नौएडा – 201305 टेलीफोन: 0120-2567268/69/70 ईमेल:

dc@nsez.gov.in वेबसाइट: www.nsez.gov.in

तारीख: ३.०./11/2023

OFFICE ORDER

With the approval of Competent Authority, it has been decided that all civil works of NSEZ Authority shall be handled by Sh. Kiran Mohan Mohadikar, Deputy Development Commissioner. The existing Civil works previously handed over to M/s NBCC Ltd will be handled by Sh. Amit Gupta, Deputy Commissioner of Customs till further orders.

This issues with the approval of Development Commissioner, NSEZ.

(Surender Malik)
Joint Development Commissioner

Copy to:

- 1. OSD to DC, NSEZ, Noida for kind information to DC, Please
- 2. Sr. Account Officer, NSEZ
- 3. All DDC
- 4. ADC(EM)
- 5. Office Order File
- 6. Notice Board
- 7. NSEZ Website

30/11/2023.

Joint Development Commissioner